U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



4 COVER SHEET

06-01-2001

Tab settings		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	01736489	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Scimed Life Systems, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ⋈ Assignment (foreign) □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Boston Scientific Limited  Address: The Corporate Centre  Bush Hill, Bay Street  St. Michael, Barbados  West Indies	
Other: including Limited Authorization to Act on Behalf of Assignee Execution dates: May 21, 2001, May 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application 09/204,254	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Judith L. Toffenetti Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: <u>1500 K Street Suite</u> 700 City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20005</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Judith L. Toffenetti (Reg. No. 39,048) Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington DC 20231		
© Kenyon & Kenyon 2001		

**PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0905** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, owns all rights, title and interest in U. S. Patent Application Nos. 09/106,855 and 09/204,254 all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom;

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Ireland, having a principal office at The Corporate Centre, Bush Hill, Bay Street, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, and SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. have, through prior agreements, agreed to assign all current and future non-U.S. rights in intellectual property owned or acquired by SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. to BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all to whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries outside of the United States, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all patent applications which shall be filed in all foreign countries for said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0906

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this		
SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.		
S. CASEY PATENT COUNSE!		
s.:		
On this Daw day of Moux 2001, before me personally appeared Mook 5. Contey, the Senior Potent Counter of SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.  Notary Public		

**SEAL** 

CHERI LACEY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 9, 2007

PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0907

foregoing assignment of all foreign rights.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this <u>2</u> <u></u>
day of2001.	<del></del>
BOSTON SCIENT	IFIC LIMITED
Name: Scott T. Blu	ıni
Title: Senior Pate	
United States of America )	
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) ss.:	
County of Middlesex )	
On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>May</u>	, before me
personally appeared Scott T. Bluni, Senior Patent Co	ounsel of BOSTON
SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, known to me to be the individ	lual who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to r	me that he executed the
same for the purpose therein set forth.	
	Meen Yay Oger
	Notary Public
SEAL	CATHLEEN KAY DYER  Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires
376160	March 8, 2007

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, the assignee, hereby accepts the

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2001 REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0908